

HFFCIL/BSE/16/2020-21

Date: 21-11-2020

To, BSE Limited, Department of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001.

<u>Sub: Certificate of Debenture Trustee pursuant to Regulation 52 (5) of the SEBI (Listing</u> <u>Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 52 (5) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), Please find enclosed the certificate received from Axis Trustee Services Limited certifying that they have taken note of the contents as per Regulation 52(4) for half year ended September 30, 2020.

This disclosure is made in terms of Regulation 52 (5) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the information of the Exchange and of the Debenture holders.

Kindly take the same record.

Thanking you,

For Home First Finance Company India Limited

Shreyans Bachhawat Company Secretary and Compliance Officer ACS NO: 26700

Regd. Office: 511, Acme Plaza, Andheri Kurla Road, Chakala, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400059. • Website: homefirstindia.com • Email: loanfirst@homefirstindia.com

ATSL/CO/20-21/3136

November 19, 2020

To, **Company Secretary Home First Finance Company India Limited** Acme Plaza, Opposite Sangam Cinema, J B Nagar, Andheri East, Maharashtra – 400059

<u>Sub – Letter of Debenture Trustee pursuant to Regulation 52(5) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 – for half year ended September 30, 2020.</u>

Dear Sir,

With reference to the privately placed Non – Convertible Debentures issued by "**Home First Finance Company India Limited**" (Company)

Pursuant to Regulation 52(4) read with Regulation 52(5) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the Company is required to submit its financial results with a letter of the Debenture Trustee (Axis Trustee Services Limited), that the Debenture Trustee has noted the contents furnished by the Company as per Regulation 52(4).

In pursuance thereof we hereby confirm that we have received the said information vide your email dated November 17, 2020 (enclosed herewith) along with the relevant / necessary supporting and we have noted the contents in respect of the Listed Debt security issued by the Company.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Axis Trustee Services Limited** RAHUL RAMCHANDRA VAISHYA VAISHYA

Authorised Signatory Encl: as above.

Corporate Identity Number: U74999MH2008PLC182264 | MSME Registered UAN: MH19E0033585 Registered Office:

Axis House, Bombay Dyeing Mills Compound, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 025

Corporate Office:

AXIS TRUSTEE